
Biola (4-8-4, 4-5-0) -vs- Point Loma (11-2-1, 8-1-0)
11/02/2024 at San Diego (PLNU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 83:41 (YELLOW), #27 Peyton Nelson (BIO)   

Date: 11/02/2024
Attendance: 300
Stadium: PLNU Soccer Field
Officials: Referee, Nok-Hei Man   Asst. Referee, Federico Del
Castillo   Asst. Referee, Luke Johnson   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Biola 0 0 0
Point Loma 2 1 3

Biola 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Monty, Autum 0 0 0 0 73
MID 2 Andrade, Serena 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Laurin, Chloe 0 0 0 0 82
FWD 5 Kakigi, Leah 0 0 0 0 90
MID 12 Provience, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 79
MID 18 Grannis, Ella 0 0 0 0 17
MID 22 Palm, Mallory 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Prisock, Jojo 1 0 0 0 90
MID 25 Phelps, Briley 2 0 0 0 90
FWD 27 Nelson, Peyton 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Rechin, Marije 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
GK 0 Brennan, Laura 0 0 0 0 17
MID 8 Havens, Kierstin 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 10 Diaz, Chloe 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 13 Brumfield, Riley 0 0 0 0 53
FWD 23 Shaw, Faith 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 5 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Brennan, Laura 17:26 1 2
1 Monty, Autum 72:34 2 2

Totals 3 4

Point Loma 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Pinnell, Julia 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Ellis, Naomi 1 1 0 0 80
DEF 4 Thrapp, Emma 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 7 Ketcham, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 39
MID 8 Nelson, Grace 2 1 1 0 50
DEF 9 Crockett, Zoe 2 1 1 0 90
MID 10 Friedman, Nicki 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 14 Ross, Nikki 0 0 0 0 38
DEF 16 Bachman, Molly 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 18 Diaz, Alana 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 24 Arabe, Bethany 3 1 1 0 62

Substitutes
DEF 2 Rodriguez, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 17
MID 6 Rogers, Emma 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 17 Clouse, Natalie 1 1 0 0 17
FWD 19 Lozano, Andrea 1 0 0 0 51
DEF 20 Buys, Abby 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 23 Torres, Priya 2 0 0 1 45
DEF 25 Wilson, Samantha 0 0 0 0 12
MID 27 Larez, Lily 0 0 0 1 34
MID 31 Masinter, Gianna 4 1 0 0 60
MID 33 Bisset, Jenna 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 17 7 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Pinnell, Julia 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Biola 1 4 5
Point Loma 9 8 17

Saves By Period
Biola 1 3 4
Point Loma 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Biola 1 2 3
Point Loma 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Biola 3 8 11
Point Loma 0 2 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

29:33 PLN Bethany Arabe
#24 pounces on loose ball and finishes from
inside top of box

44:52 PLN Zoe Crockett Priya Torres , Lily Larez
#23 keeps ball in, #27 cross to #9 for left
footed finish

87:17 PLN Grace Nelson
Shot by #8 blocked by defender, rebounded to
#8, right footed finish



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PLN Pinnell, Julia at goalie for Point Loma
00:00 BIO Monty, Autum at goalie for Biola
02:10 PLN Corner kick [02:10].
03:37 BIO Corner kick [03:37].
07:03 PLN Corner kick [07:03].
12:02 BIO Foul on Nelson, Peyton.
16:37 BIO BIO substitution: Diaz, Chloe for Grannis, Ella.
19:40 PLN Shot by PLN Arabe, Bethany, out top right.
19:54 PLN PLN substitution: Masinter, Gianna for Ross, Nikki.
22:29 PLN Corner kick [22:29].
25:27 PLN Shot by PLN Arabe, Bethany.
26:43 PLN Shot by PLN Crockett, Zoe, out top.
27:08 PLN PLN substitution: Torres, Priya for Ketcham, Alyssa.
27:44 PLN Shot by PLN Masinter, Gianna, out top.
27:58 PLN PLN substitution: Lozano, Andrea for Friedman, Nicki.
29:33 PLN GOAL by PLN Arabe, Bethany.

Biola 0, Point Loma 1
30:44 BIO BIO substitution: Shaw, Faith for Diaz, Chloe.
32:00 BIO Shot by BIO Phelps, Briley, out left.
32:46 PLN Shot by PLN Masinter, Gianna, out top.
36:05 BIO BIO substitution: Brumfield, Riley for Laurin, Chloe.
38:54 PLN PLN substitution: Larez, Lily for Diaz, Alana.
40:25 PLN Shot by PLN Ellis, Naomi, bottom right, saved by Monty, Autum.
40:50 BIO Foul on Phelps, Briley.
41:08 PLN Shot by PLN Torres, Priya, out top.
44:52 PLN GOAL by PLN Crockett, Zoe Assist by Torres, Priya and Larez, Lily.

Biola 0, Point Loma 2
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BIO
FOR BIO: , #1 Monty, Autum, #2 Andrade, Serena, #13 Brumfield, Riley, #5 Kakigi, Leah, #12 Provience, Jordyn, #4
Laurin, Chloe, #22 Palm, Mallory, #24 Prisock, Jojo, #25 Phelps, Briley, #27 Nelson, Peyton, #33 Rechin, Marije.

45:00 PLN
FOR PLN: , #1 Pinnell, Julia, #3 Ellis, Naomi, #4 Thrapp, Emma, #23 Torres, Priya, #10 Friedman, Nicki, #9 Crockett,
Zoe, #19 Lozano, Andrea, #31 Masinter, Gianna, #16 Bachman, Molly, #27 Larez, Lily, #24 Arabe, Bethany.

45:00 PLN PLN substitution: Friedman, Nicki for Nelson, Grace.
45:00 BIO BIO substitution: Laurin, Chloe for Shaw, Faith.
45:30 BIO Corner kick [45:30].
46:33 BIO Foul on Kakigi, Leah.
50:33 BIO Foul on Phelps, Briley.
53:51 BIO Foul on Phelps, Briley.
54:35 PLN Shot by PLN Thrapp, Emma, bottom left, saved by Monty, Autum.
57:26 BIO Foul on Rechin, Marije.
58:10 BIO Shot by BIO Nelson, Peyton, out top.
61:30 PLN Shot by PLN Torres, Priya, out left.
61:53 PLN PLN substitution: Ross, Nikki for Arabe, Bethany.
64:05 PLN Shot by PLN Lozano, Andrea, out top.
64:51 PLN Shot by PLN Masinter, Gianna, out top.
65:47 BIO Foul on Prisock, Jojo.
69:30 BIO Foul on Nelson, Peyton.
72:11 PLN PLN substitution: Rodriguez, Jordyn for Torres, Priya.
72:11 PLN PLN substitution: Clouse, Natalie for Bachman, Molly.
72:11 PLN PLN substitution: Wilson, Samantha for Larez, Lily.
72:34 BIO BIO substitution: Brennan, Laura for Monty, Autum.
75:18 PLN Shot by PLN Clouse, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Brennan, Laura.
77:08 PLN Shot by PLN Masinter, Gianna, bottom center, saved by Brennan, Laura.
78:52 PLN PLN substitution: Diaz, Alana for Friedman, Nicki.
78:52 PLN PLN substitution: Ketcham, Alyssa for Lozano, Andrea.
78:52 BIO BIO substitution: Havens, Kierstin for Provience, Jordyn.
79:49 PLN PLN substitution: Rogers, Emma for Ellis, Naomi.
79:49 PLN PLN substitution: Buys, Abby for Masinter, Gianna.



79:49 PLN PLN substitution: Bisset, Jenna for Ross, Nikki.
80:00 PLN Foul on Bisset, Jenna.
80:49 BIO Foul on Andrade, Serena.
82:47 PLN Corner kick [82:47].
83:41 BIO Yellow card on BIO Nelson, Peyton.
84:44 PLN PLN substitution: Nelson, Grace for Wilson, Samantha.
86:51 BIO Foul on Palm, Mallory.
87:17 PLN Shot by PLN Nelson, Grace, blocked.
87:17 PLN GOAL by PLN Nelson, Grace.

Biola 0, Point Loma 3
87:57 BIO Shot by BIO Palm, Mallory, out left.
88:50 BIO Shot by BIO Phelps, Briley.
89:00 BIO Corner kick [89:00].
89:23 BIO Shot by BIO Prisock, Jojo.
89:47 PLN Foul on Crockett, Zoe.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


